505668618 09/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5715425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASTON D. SMITH	07/17/2019
JAMES S. WINEGAR	07/17/2019
LINDEN S. BLUE	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTLP, LLC	
Street Address:	255 EAST 1100 SOUTH	
City:	MAPLETON	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84664	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16426357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)688-1322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-688-1300

Email: email@nydegger.com

Correspondent Name: NYDEGGER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 5120 SHOREHAM PLACE, SUITE 275
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11706.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL K. NYDEGGER
SIGNATURE:	/Neil K. Nydegger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Smith_11706-1#page1.tif source=Assignment_Smith_11706-1#page2.tif source=Assignment_Winegar_11706-1#page1.tif source=Assignment_Winegar_11706-1#page2.tif

PATENT 505668618 REEL: 050356 FRAME: 0948

source=Assignment_L-Blue_11706-1#page1.tif source=Assignment_L-Blue_11706-1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050356 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

I, Easton D. Smith, residing at 18445 Jefferson Avenue, Ceder Valley, Utah 84018.

have invented a method and apparatus entitled COMPOSITE TWIN BEAM MAIN

LANDING GEAR FOR AN AIRCRAFT, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application filed heretofore by me and now identified as File No. 11706.1 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 5120 Shoreham Place, Suite 275, San Diego, California 92122, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 16/426.357 on May 30, 2019.

The Assignee, CTLP, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 255 East 1100 South, Mapleton, Utah 64664, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their respective patent laws, to issue patents on the invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignae, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to

make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullfication, release, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my helrs and legal representatives.

Easton D. Smith

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF Utah)	
COUNTY OF Utah) 35.	
On 17 Only 2019 before me, Chen's Loses Public, personally eppeared <u>Eastan D. Smith</u> who proved	
Public, personally appealred <u>Fastalo D. Smith</u> , who proved	i to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) Island sur	280M060 IO MK
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	the same #
his/her/their authorized ceoecity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on	me instrumen
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted.	executed the
instrument	
	336 1

WITNESS my hand and official sea

CHERIS LOSEE NOTARY FUBLIC * STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 689788 COMM. EXP. 08/21/2020

NKN:ddb

Dacket: 11708.1

ASSIGNMENT

I, James S. Winegar, residing at 3396 N 100 W, Provo. Utah 84604, have invented a method and apparatus entitled COMPOSITE TWIN BEAM MAIN LANDING GEAR FOR AN AIRCRAFT, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application filed heretofore by me and now identified as File No. 11706.1 of the law film of Nydegger & Associates, 5120 Shoreham Pisce, Suite 275, San Diego, California 92122, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 16/426.357 on May 30, 2019.

The Assignee, CTLP, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 255 East 1100 South, Mapleton, Utah 84664, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which (acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their respective patent laws, to issue patents on the invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement :	shall be binding upon my helis and legal
	LEDOMENT
A notary public or other officer completing to individual who signed the document to who institutioness, accuracy, or validity of that do	thip continuate verifies only the identity of the sich this conflicate is attached, and not the scurrent.
pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the part within instrument and acknowledged to the his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and the his person(s), or the entity upon behalf instrument.	me. Cheric Losee
that the foregoing paragraph is true and com	CHERIS LOSEE
WITNESS my hand and official sool. <u>Lieu Tosee</u> NKN:ddb Docket: 11706.1	MOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH COMMISSION NO. 669788 COMM. EXP. 06/21/2020

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Linden S. Blue, residing at 2262 Del Mar Scenic Parkway, Del Mar, California 92014, have invented a method and apparatus entitled COMPOSITE TWIN BEAM MAIN LANDING GEAR FOR AN AIRCRAFT, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application filed heretofore by me and now identified as File No. 11706.1 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 5120 Shoreham Place, Suite 275, San Diego, California 92122, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 16/426,357 on May 30, 2019.

The Assignee, CTLP, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 255 East 1100 South, Mapleton, Utah 84664, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, tittle and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their respective patent laws, to issue patents on the invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to

make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF Colfornia
STATE OF Choung) ss. COUNTY OF San Disso)
On July 3 2019 , before me, Bround B. Dawson , Notary Public, personally appeared Lindens . Blue , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colored that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

NKN:ddb

Docket: 11706.1

BRENDA & DAWSON Notary Public - Callomia San Diego Caunty Commission # 2228523 My Comm Expires Dec 24 2021